02-03-	·1999			
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) JAN 2 8 1999 & P 100950				
To the Harryable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(les): 1.28.99	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Hubert Poignant, Valerie Fleury, Joel Le Mellot	Name: FRANCE TELECOM			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes X No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 6, place d'Alleray			
X Assignment Merger	75015 Paris, France			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other	City: State: ZIP:			
Execution Date: January 7, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	he execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/211,100				
Additional numbers attach	ned? Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: ERIC S. HYMAN				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN	X EnclosedX Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard Seventh Floor	8. Deposit account number: 02-2666			
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE 02/1999 INGUYEN 00000180 09211100	E THIS SPACE			
FC:581 40.00 QP				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ERIC S. HYMAN, ESQ. REG. NO. 30,139				
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. Signature / Date				
Total	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments & document:			

Docket No. 015675.P262

PATENT REEL: 9730 FRAME: 0141 Sole or Joint

(1)____

USA Patent Appln.

 For Inventions made outside USA

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One	Dollar (\$1.00) and	l other good and valuable	e consideration paid
to each of the undersigned, to with			

_____(6) ____

Insert Name(s)	(2) FLEURY Valérie	(7)	
of Inventor(s)	(3) LE MELLOT Joël	(8)	
	(4)	(9)	
	(5)	(10)	
Insert Name of Assignee	the receipt and sufficiency of which are of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and tran FRANCE TELECOM	re hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behe sfer(s) unto,	
and address	6, place d'Alleray, 75015 PARIS, FRANCE		
		") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of	
Title of Invention	America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as A METHOD OF MAKING A DEVICE FOR TEMPERATURE STABILIZING A BRAGG		
	GRATING		

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

(a) has been executed by the undersigned on

POIGNANT Hubert

(b) has been filed on December 15, 1998 and assigned Serial No. 09/211,100

and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s)

INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
concurrently with application		
1)	January 7, 1999	Jy Allan
Name POISMANT Hubert 2)	January 7, 1999	a Recurs
Name: LEURY Valérie 3)	January 7, 1999	1 of Allan
Name: MELLOT Joël		
Name :		

RECORDED: 01/28/1999

PATENT REEL: 9730 FRAME: 0142